

RITMAN INFRA LIMITED

(formerly known as Lancing Investment Limited)

Regd. Office: Ritman House, 14, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700027

Part I: Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December 2012
In ₹

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine month ended		Year ended
	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1 Income from Operations						
Net Income from Operations	7488942.60	8837931.75	4415776.50	27226107.75	6887826.50	23946798.97
2 Expenses						
Depreciation and amortization expense	515720.00	464579.00	131030.00	1028124.00	167606.00	224905.00
Other expenses	6830529.02	9859960.17	4382239.14	26282963.26	7230769.11	23943484.50
Total Expenditure	7346249.02	10324539.17	4513269.14	27311087.26	7398375.11	24168389.50
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items	142693.58	(1486607.42)	(97492.64)	(84979.51)	(510548.61)	(221590.53)
Other Income	151298.31	223465.54	143021.92	583293.26	227021.92	363411.02
5 Profit / (Loss) from operations before finance cost and exceptional items	293991.89	(1263141.88)	45529.28	498313.75	(283526.69)	141820.49
6 Finance costs	23625.91	21977.50	-	67580.91	-	-
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities	270365.98	(1285119.38)	45529.28	430732.84	(283526.69)	141820.49
8 Tax Expenses	58588.00	(359397.00)	-	145846.00	-	43821.00
9 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	211777.98	(925722.38)	45529.28	284886.84	(283526.69)	97999.49
10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00
11 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per the Balance Sheet of the previous Year)						3444989.48
12 Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (of ₹10/- share)	1.06 (not annualised)	(4.63) (not annualised)	0.23 (not annualised)	1.42 (not annualised)	(1.42) (not annualised)	0.49 (annualised)

Part II: Selected Information for the quarter ended 31st December 2012

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public Shareholding						
- Number of shares	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00
- percentage of shareholding	26.75	26.75	26.75	26.75	26.75	26.75
2 Promoters and Promoters Group shareholding **						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
-- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non - Encumbered						
-- Number of Shares	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
Disposed off during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The Board of directors at its meeting held on 8th February 2013 approved the above results and its release.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended 31st December 2012.
- The figures for the corresponding period have been restated, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

 Place: Kolkata
Date: 8th February 2013

Parag Majmudar
Managing Director